Update 09/2016
Specific control valves
2 www.belparts.com
Building HVAC components
Belparts is specialized in the development, production and marketing of components for the automation of HVAC-systems in buildings.
We design field components that exactly match market needs. Throughout the development process, we ensure functionality, quality
en reliability.
Belparts produces field components for all areas of HVAC, whether production,

dc
4.
.2
0m
A
VA Price €/pcActuator TYPE
100U22.20 20mm 1000N -  - 2)  - 12 442,-
100i22.20 20mm 1000N -  - 2) -  12 442,-
100U42.20 20mm 1000N  - - 2)  - 6 415,-
100i42.20 20mm 1000N  - - 2) -  6 415,-
160U24.14 14mm 1600N -  - 2)  - 12 553,-
160i24.14 14mm 1600N -  - 2) -  12 553,-
160U44.14 14mm 1600N  - - 2)  - 6 525,-
160i44.14 14mm 1600N  - - 2) -  6 525,-
Valve TYPE DN Rp Kvs [m³/h] Stroke PN Price €/pc
CT3D015A 15 ½” 4 12mm 16bar 285,-
CT3D015B 15 ½” 2,5 12mm 16bar 285,-
CT3D015C 15 ½” 1,6 12mm 16bar 285,-
CT3D015D 15 ½” 1,25 12mm 16bar 285,-
CT3D015E 15 ½” 0,63 12mm 16bar 285,-
CT3D020A 20 ¾” 6,3 12mm 16bar 308,-
CT3D020B 20 ¾” 5 12mm 16bar 308,-
CT3D025A 25 1” 10 14mm 16bar 358,-
CT3D025B 25 1” 8 14mm 16bar 358,-
CT3D032A 32 1¼” 16 14mm 16bar 420,-
CT3D032B 32 1¼” 12,5 14mm 16bar 420,-
CT3D040A 40 1½” 25 14mm 16bar 514,-
CT3D040B 40 1½” 20 14mm 16bar 514,-
CT3D050A 50 2” 40 14mm 16bar 672,-
CT3D050B 50 2” 31,5 14mm 16bar 672,-
n	 Automatic self-calibration, overload protected
n	 Manual override with power supply interruption
n	 IP54
n	 UV: AC 24 Volt or AC 230 Volt

ond
itions
TYPE 103U44 7) 163U44 253U42 503U42 PA-N160 UV Y
    AC 24 Volt 3P 6)
    AC 24 Volt 0..10Vdc
3) 3) 3) 3) AC 24 Volt 4..20mA
4) 4) 4) 4)
AC 230 Volt 3P 6)
AC 230 Volt 0..10Vdc
AC 230 Volt 4..20mA
1kN 1,6kN 2,5kN 5kN electric
2,8kN pneumatic 5)
DN TYPE Kvs
Δps
Price
15 CX3F015A 4
kPa 1250 2400 2500 2500 2500
€ 1.516,- 1.683,- 2.201,- 2.249,- 4)
15 CX3F015B 2,5
kPa 1250 2400 2500 2500 2500
€ 1.516,- 1.683,- 2.201,- 2.249,- 4)
20 CX3F020A 6,3
kPa 1250 2400 2500 2500 2500
€ 1.600,- 1.767,- 2.286,- 2.333,- 4)
20 CX3F020B 5
kPa 1250 2400 2500 2500 2500
€ 1.600,- 1.767,- 2.286,- 2.333,- 4)
20 CX3F020C 4
kPa 1250 2400 2500 2500 2500
€ 1.718,- 1.885,- 2.404,- 2.450,- 4)
20 CX3F020D 2,5
kPa 1250 2400 2500 2500 2500
€ 1.718,- 1.885,- 2.404,- 2.450,- 4)
25 CX3F025A 10
kPa 1050 2050 2500 2500 2500
€ 1.654,- 1.820,- 2.340,- 2.386,- 4)
25 CX3F025B 8
kPa 1050 2050 2500 2500 2500
€ 1.654,- 1.820,- 2.340,- 2.386,- 4)
25 CX3F025C 6,3
kPa 1050 2050 2500 2500 2500
€ 1.771,- 1.938,- 2.457,- 2.504,- 4)
25 CX3F025D 5
kPa 1050 2050 2500 2500 2500
€ 1.771,- 1.938,- 2.457,- 2.504,- 4)
32 CX3F032A 16
kPa 600 1250 2200 2500 2200
€ 1.700,- 1.867,- 2.386,- 2.433,- 4)
32 CX3F032B 12,5
kPa 600 1250 2200 2500 2200
€ 1.700,- 1.867,- 2.386,- 2.433,- 4)
32 CX3F032C 10
kPa 600 1250 2200 2500 2200
€ 1.826,- 1.993,- 2.512,- 2.559,- 4)
32 CX3F032D 8
kPa 600 1250 2200 2500 2200
€ 1.826,- 1.993,- 2.512,- 2.559,- 4)
1)	 with stem heater for media temperatures down to -10°C (order separately)
2)	 flanged connection according PN25 as a standard: also available with PN16 or PN40 flanges (on request)

ond
itions
TYPE 103U44 7) 163U44 253U42 503U42 1003U41 PA-N280 PA-N540 UV Y
     AC 24 Volt 3P 6)
     AC 24 Volt 0..10Vdc
3) 3) 3) 3) 3) AC 24 Volt 4..20mA
4) 4) 4) 4) 4)
AC 230 Volt 3P 6)
AC 230 Volt 0..10Vdc
AC 230 Volt 4..20mA
1kN 1,6kN 2,5kN 5kN 10kN electric
5kN 9kN pneumatic 5)
DN TYPE Kvs
Δps
Price
40 CX3F040A 25
kPa 350 750 1400 2500 - 2500
€ 1.740,- 1.907,- 2.426,- 2.473,- - 4)
40 CX3F040B 20
kPa 350 750 1400 2500 - 2500
€ 1.740,- 1.907,- 2.426,- 2.473,- - 4)
40 CX3F040C 16
kPa 350 750 1400 2500 - 2500
€ 1.874,- 2.041,- 2.560,- 2.607,- - 4)
40 CX3F040D 12,5
kPa 350 750 1400 2500 - 2500
€ 1.874,- 2.041,- 2.560,- 2.607,- - 4)
50 CX3F050A 40
kPa - 450 850 1950 - 1700
€ - 1.939,- 2.459,- 2.505,- - 4)
50 CX3F050B 31,5
kPa - 450 850 1950 - 1700
€ - 1.939,- 2.459,- 2.505,- - 4)
50 CX3F050C 25
kPa - 450 850 1950 - 1700
€ - 2.083,- 2.602,- 2.649,- - 4)
50 CX3F050D 20
kPa - 450 850 1950 - 1700
€ - 2.083,- 2.602,- 2.649,- - 4)
65 CX3F065A 63
kPa - 300 540 1250 2150 1100
€ - 2.393,- 2.912,- 2.959,- 3.880,- 4)
65 CX3F065B 50
kPa - 300 540 1250 2150 1100
€ - 2.393,- 2.912,- 2.959,- 3.880,- 4)
65 CX3F065C 40
kPa - 300 540 1250 2150 1100
€ - 2.557,- 3.076,- 3.122,- 4.043,- 4)
65 CX3F065D 31,5
kPa - 300 540 1250 2150 1100
€ - 2.557,- 3.076,- 3.122,- 4.043,- 4)
80 CX3F080A 100
kPa - - 350 850 1500 - 1500
€ - - 3.306,- 3.352,- 4.273,- - 4)
80 CX3F080B 80
kPa - - 350 850 1500 - 1500
€ - - 3.306,- 3.352,- 4.273,- - 4)
80 CX3F080C 63
kPa - - 350 850 1500 - 1500
€ - - 3.484,- 3.531,- 4.451,- - 4)
80 CX3F080D 50
kPa - - 350 850 1500 - 1500
€ - - 3.484,- 3.531,- 4.451,- - 4)
n	 Valve body: cast iron GGG-40.3 (EN-JS1024)
n	 Medium: water, condense or steam 0°C..+180°C 1)

ond
itions
TYPE 253U42 503U42 1503U42 PA-N540 PA-N1080 UV Y
   AC 24 Volt 3P 7)
   AC 24 Volt 0..10Vdc
4) 4) 4) AC 24 Volt 4..20mA
5) 5) 5)
AC 230 Volt 3P 7)
AC 230 Volt 0..10Vdc
AC 230 Volt 4..20mA
2,5kN 5kN 15kN electric
9kN 16kN pneumatic 6)
DN TYPE Kvs
Δps
Price
100 CX3F100A 160
kPa 200 500 - 900
€ 4.077,- 4.123,- - 5)
100 CX3F100B 125
kPa 200 500 - 900
€ 4.077,- 4.123,- - 5)
100 CX3F100C 100
kPa 200 500 - 900
€ 4.255,- 4.302,- - 5)
100 CX3F100D 80
kPa 200 500 - 900
€ 4.255,- 4.302,- - 5)
125 CX3F125A 250
kPa - 290 950 - 1000
€ - 5.479,- 6.447,- - 5)
125 CX3F125B 200
kPa - 290 950 - 1000
€ - 5.479,- 6.447,- - 5)
125 CX3F125C 160
kPa - 290 950 - 1000
€ - 5.677,- 6.646,- - 5)
125 CX3F125D 125
kPa - 290 950 - 1000
€ - 5.677,- 6.646,- - 5)
150 CX3F150A 400
kPa - 190 700 - 700
€ - 6.904,- 7.872,- - 5)
150 CX3F150B 315
kPa - 190 700 - 700
€ - 6.904,- 7.872,- - 5)
150 CX3F150C 250
kPa - 190 700 - 700
€ - 7.102,- 8.070,- - 5)
150 CX3F150D 200
kPa - 190 700 - 700
€ - 7.102,- 8.070,- - 5)
1)	 control valves GGG-40.3 also available in sizes DN200 or DN250 (PN16)
2)	 with stem heater for media temperatures down to -10°C (order separately)

dc
4.
.2
0m
A
VA Price €/pcActuator TYPE
100U22.20 20mm 1000N -  - 2)  - 12 442,-
100i22.20 20mm 1000N -  - 2) -  12 442,-
100U42.20 20mm 1000N  - - 2)  - 6 415,-
100i42.20 20mm 1000N  - - 2) -  6 415,-
160U24.14 14mm 1600N -  - 2)  - 12 553,-
160i24.14 14mm 1600N -  - 2) -  12 553,-
160U44.14 14mm 1600N  - - 2)  - 6 525,-
160i44.14 14mm 1600N  - - 2) -  6 525,-
Valve TYPE DN Rp Kvs [m³/h] Stroke PN Price €/pc
CT2D015A 15 ½” 4 12mm 16bar 271,-
CT2D015B 15 ½” 2,5 12mm 16bar 271,-
CT2D015C 15 ½” 1,6 12mm 16bar 271,-
CT2D015D 15 ½” 1,25 12mm 16bar 271,-
CT2D015E 15 ½” 0,63 12mm 16bar 271,-
CT2D020A 20 ¾” 6,3 12mm 16bar 289,-
CT2D020B 20 ¾” 5 12mm 16bar 289,-
CT2D025A 25 1” 10 14mm 16bar 335,-
CT2D025B 25 1” 8 14mm 16bar 335,-
CT2D032A 32 1¼” 16 14mm 16bar 377,-
CT2D032B 32 1¼” 12,5 14mm 16bar 377,-
CT2D040A 40 1½” 25 14mm 16bar 466,-
CT2D040B 40 1½” 20 14mm 16bar 466,-
CT2D050A 50 2” 40 14mm 16bar 621,-
CT2D050B 50 2” 31,5 14mm 16bar 621,-
n	 Automatic self-calibration, overload protected
n	 Manual override with power supply interruption
n	 IP54
n	 UV: AC 24 Volt or AC 230 Volt

eneral S
ales C
ond
itions
TYPE 103U44 8) 163U44 253U42 503U42 NC.. PA-N160 UV Y
     AC 24 Volt 3P 7)
     AC 24 Volt 0..10Vdc
3) 3) 3) 3) 3) AC 24 Volt 4..20mA
4) 4) 4) 4) 4) AC 230 Volt
1kN 1,6kN 2,5kN 5kN 1kN electric
2,8kN pneumatic 6)
  with failsafe function
DN TYPE Kvs
Δps
Price
15 CX2F015A 4
kPa 1250 2400 2500 2500 1250 2500
€ 1.349,- 1.516,- 2.035,- 2.082,- 2.015,- 4)
15 CX2F015B 2,5
kPa 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
€ 1.446,- 1.613,- 2.132,- 2.179,- 2.112,- 4)
20 CX2F020A 6,3
kPa 1250 2400 2500 2500 1250 2500
€ 1.416,- 1.582,- 2.102,- 2.148,- 2.082,- 4)
20 CX2F020B 5
kPa 1250 2400 2500 2500 1250 2500
€ 1.533,- 1.700,- 2.219,- 2.266,- 2.200,- 4)
20 CX2F020C 4
kPa 1250 2400 2500 2500 1250 2500
€ 1.416,- 1.582,- 2.102,- 2.148,- 2.082,- 4)
20 CX2F020D 2,5
kPa 1250 2400 2500 2500 1250 2500
€ 1.533,- 1.700,- 2.219,- 2.266,- 2.200,- 4)
25 CX2F025A 10
kPa 1050 2050 2500 2500 1050 2500
€ 1.461,- 1.628,- 2.147,- 2.194,- 2.127,- 4)
25 CX2F025B 8
kPa 1050 2050 2500 2500 1050 2500
€ 1.579,- 1.746,- 2.265,- 2.312,- 2.245,- 4)
25 CX2F025C 6,3
kPa 1050 2050 2500 2500 1050 2500
€ 1.461,- 1.628,- 2.147,- 2.194,- 2.127,- 4)
25 CX2F025D 5
kPa 1050 2050 2500 2500 1050 2500
€ 1.579,- 1.746,- 2.265,- 2.312,- 2.245,- 4)
32 CX2F032A 16
kPa 600 1250 2200 2500 600 2200
€ 1.496,- 1.663,- 2.182,- 2.229,- 2.162,- 4)
32 CX2F032B 12,5
kPa 600 1250 2200 2500 600 2200
€ 1.622,- 1.789,- 2.308,- 2.355,- 2.288,- 4)
32 CX2F032C 10
kPa 600 1250 2200 2500 600 2200
€ 1.496,- 1.663,- 2.182,- 2.229,- 2.162,- 4)
32 CX2F032D 8
kPa 600 1250 2200 2500 600 2200
€ 1.622,- 1.789,- 2.308,- 2.355,- 2.288,- 4)
1)	 with stem heater for media temperatures down to -10°C (order separately)
2)	 flanged connection according PN25 as a standard: also available with PN16 or PN40 flanges (on request)

eneral S
ales C
ond
itions
TYPE 103U44 8) 163U44 253U42 503U42 1003U41 NC.. PA-N280 PA-N540 UV Y
      AC 24 Volt 3P 7)
      AC 24 Volt 0..10Vdc
3) 3) 3) 3) 3) 3) AC 24 Volt 4..20mA
4) 4) 4) 4) 4) 4) AC 230 Volt
1kN 1,6kN 2,5kN 5kN 10kN 2,5kN electric
5kN 9kN pneumatic 6)
   with failsafe function
DN TYPE Kvs
Δps
Price
40 CX2F040A 25
kPa 350 750 1400 2500 - 350 2500
€ 1.528,- 1.694,- 2.214,- 2.260,- - 3.152,- 4)
40 CX2F040B 20
kPa 350 750 1400 2500 - 350 2500
€ 1.662,- 1.829,- 2.348,- 2.394,- - 3.286,- 4)
40 CX2F040C 16
kPa 350 750 1400 2500 - 350 2500
€ 1.528,- 1.694,- 2.214,- 2.260,- - 3.152,- 4)
40 CX2F040D 12,5
kPa 350 750 1400 2500 - 350 2500
€ 1.662,- 1.829,- 2.348,- 2.394,- - 3.286,- 4)
50 CX2F050A 40
kPa - 450 850 1950 - 850 1700
€ - 1.722,- 2.240,- 2.288,- - 3.181,- 4)
50 CX2F050B 31,5
kPa - 450 850 1950 - 850 1700
€ - 1.866,- 2.384,- 2.432,- - 3.324,- 4)
50 CX2F050C 25
kPa - 450 850 1950 - 850 1700
€ - 1.722,- 2.240,- 2.288,- - 3.181,- 4)
50 CX2F050D 20
kPa - 450 850 1950 - 850 1700
€ - 1.866,- 2.384,- 2.432,- - 3.324,- 4)
65 CX2F065A 63
kPa - 300 540 1250 2150 540 1100
€ - 2.306,- 2.825,- 2.872,- 3.792,- 3.763,- 4)
65 CX2F065B 50
kPa - 300 540 1250 2150 540 1100
€ - 2.469,- 2.988,- 3.035,- 3.955,- 3.926,- 4)
65 CX2F065C 40
kPa - 300 540 1250 2150 540 1100
€ - 2.306,- 2.825,- 2.872,- 3.792,- 3.763,- 4)
65 CX2F065D 31,5
kPa - 300 540 1250 2150 540 1100
€ - 2.469,- 2.988,- 3.035,- 3.955,- 3.926,- 4)
80 CX2F080A 100
kPa - - 350 850 1500 350 - 1500
€ - - 3.189,- 3.236,- 4.156,- 4.128,- - 4)
80 CX2F080B 80
kPa - - 350 850 1500 350 - 1500
€ - - 3.367,- 3.414,- 4.335,- 4.307,- - 4)
80 CX2F080C 63
kPa - - 350 850 1500 350 - 1500
€ - - 3.189,- 3.236,- 4.156,- 4.128,- - 4)
80 CX2F080D 50
kPa - - 350 850 1500 350 - 1500
€ - - 3.367,- 3.414,- 4.335,- 4.307,- - 4)
n	 Valve body: cast iron GGG-40.3 (EN-JS1024)
n	 Medium: water, condense or steam 0°C..+180°C 1)

eneral S
ales C
ond
itions
TYPE 253U42 503U42 1503U42 NC.. PA-N540 PA-N1080 UV Y
    AC 24 Volt 3P 7)
    AC 24 Volt 0..10Vdc
4) 4) 4) 4) AC 24 Volt 4..20mA
5) 5) 5) 5) AC 230 Volt
2,5kN 5kN 15kN 2,5kN electric
9kN 16kN pneumatic 6)
   with failsafe function
DN TYPE Kvs
Δps
Price
100 CX2F100A 160
kPa 200 500 - 200 900
€ 3.734,- 3.780,- - 4.673,- 5)
100 CX2F100B 125
kPa 200 500 - 200 900
€ 3.912,- 3.959,- - 4.851,- 5)
100 CX2F100C 100
kPa 200 500 - 200 900
€ 3.734,- 3.780,- - 4.673,- 5)
100 CX2F100D 80
kPa 200 500 - 200 900
€ 3.912,- 3.959,- - 4.851,- 5)
125 CX2F125A 250
kPa - 290 950 - - 1000
€ - 4.668,- 5.637,- - - 5)
125 CX2F125B 200
kPa - 290 950 - - 1000
€ - 4.867,- 5.835,- - - 5)
125 CX2F125C 160
kPa - 290 950 - - 1000
€ - 4.668,- 5.637,- - - 5)
125 CX2F125D 125
kPa - 290 950 - - 1000
€ - 4.867,- 5.835,- - - 5)
150 CX2F150A 400
kPa - 190 700 - - 700
€ - 5.809,- 6.778,- - - 5)
150 CX2F150B 315
kPa - 190 700 - - 700
€ - 6.008,- 6.976,- - - 5)
150 CX2F150C 250
kPa - 190 700 - - 700
€ - 5.809,- 6.778,- - - 5)
150 CX2F150D 200
kPa - 190 700 - - 700
€ - 6.008,- 6.976,- - - 5)
1)	 control valves GGG-40.3 also available in sizes DN200 or DN250 (PN16)
2)	 with stem heater for media temperatures down to -10°C (order separately)